COUNTY NAME:
POLK

RECORD OF HEARING AND DETERMINATION
ON THE AMENDMENT TO COUNTY BUDGET

CO NO:
77

County budget as follows:

The Ceunly Board of Supervisors will conduct a public hearing on the proposed amendment to the current

09/24/13

Dato budgel amendment was adepled:

For Fiscal Year Ending:

Juna 30, 2014

The County Board of Supervisors mel on tha date specified immediately above lo adopt an amendment lo the current
County budget as summarized balow. The amendment was adopled after compliance with the public notice, public
hearing, and public meeting provisions as required by law.

lowa Dapartmant of Manzgement Tetal Budget Adopted Total Budget
Form §53 A-R Sheel 2 of 2(revised 0411107} as Certified Current After Current
REVENUES & OTHER FINANCGING SOURCES of Last Amended Amendment Amandment
Taxes Levied on Properly i 135,692,801 0 136,692,801
Less: Uncollected Delinquent Taxes - Lovy Year 2 563,419 0 563,919
1ess: Cradits to Taxpayers 3 2,625,087 o 2,825,087
Net Current Proparty Taxes 4 $33,503,795 0 133,503,795
Daslinguent Property Tax Revenueg & 65,300 0 $5,300
Penallies, Interest & Cosls on Taxes & 1,346,000 {100,000) 1,246,000
Clher County Taxes/TIF Tax Revenuas 7 §,577,304 4] 5,577,304
Intergovemmental 8 45,827,851 887,143 46,714,994
Licenses & Permils 9 588,900 82,000 670,900
Chargas for Servica 10 12,466,185 597,005 13,063,280
Use of Money & Property 11 3,144,215 165,000 330,215
Miscellanaous 12 2,721,650 {5,578} 2716074
Subtotat Revenuss 13 205,231,219 1,626,652 208,857 872
Other Financing Sources:
General Long-Term Dabl Proceads 14 9,930,000 1,754,354 11,684,354
Cperating Transfers In 15 22,916,930 2,130,574 25,047,504
Proceeds of Fixed Assel Sales 16 151,000 Q 151,000
Tetat Rovenues & Other Sources 17 238,229,140 5511.590 243,740,720
EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES
Operaling:
Public Safety & Legal Senvices 18 65,162,843 2,059,641 67,222,484
Physical Health & Sociat Services 19 34,986,183 561,123 35,647,305
Mental Health, MR & DD 20 28,318,446 i0¢ 28,318,456
County Envirorment & Educalion 21 11,944,883 54,223 11,699,106
Roads & Transportation 22 9,994,353 38,997 10,033,350
Governmeri Sarvices (o Residents 23 7,171,815 {33,480) 7,138,355
Adminisiration 24 30,659,746 (45.441) 30,514,305
Nonprogram Currant 25 0 ] 0
Debi Service 26 15,230,188 0 16,230,188
Capitat Projecls 27 19,771,737 2,025,118 21,796,853
Subtotal Expenditures 28 223,140,124 4,660,209 227,800,403
Other Financing Uses:
Cperating Transfers Qul 29 13,315476 1,145,109 14,460,585
Refunded Dabl/Payments to Escrow 30 9 0 4
Total Expenditures & Qtiher Uses H 236,455,670 5,805,318 242,260,988
Excess of Rovenues & Cther Sources
over {under) Expendilures & Other Usas 32 1,773,470 (293,728) 1,479,742
Beginning Fuad Balance - July 1, 33 54,524,707 2,080,054 56,604,761
Increasa {Decrease) in Resarves (GAAP Budgeling) |34 0 0 o
Fund Batance - Reslricled 35 7,987,513 310,285 8,207,808
Fund Balance - Commilted 36 12,178,182 449,172 12,627,354
Fund Balance - Assigned [+ 0 O
Fund Balance - Unassigned 37 36,132,482 1,025,859 37,169,341
Tetat Ending Fund Batance » Juna 30, 38 56,298,177 1,788,326 58,084,503
Date original budgat adopted: Date(s) current budget was subsequantly amended:
03/05/13 09/24/13

The below-signed cerlify that proof of pubtication of the hearing notice and proposed amendment is on file for each

official Gounly nawspaps, that sll public hearing notices were published nal !sss than 19, nor more than 20 days
prior o the public hearing, and that adopled expendifures do not exceed p

axpandifure classes, or intotal.

; L MW 4 e
Board Chdirparson (signature} CountyMilor(s!gnalura)

LS il

74

Y

lished amounts for any of the 10 individual




